

950 No.TC/ /of/2015. OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION SANGHAR Dated 26 / 11 of /2015

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

Tenders are invited from the reputed contractors / Firms registered with PEC having sufficient experience in the related field against work mentioned as under as per Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2010.

## Rehabilitation of Rural Water Supply Schemes in District Sanghar including One Year Operation and Maintenance of Schemes.

S.#	Location of Works	TALUKA	Amount_ (in Millions)	Tender Fee	Time
1	Rural Water Supply Scheme Chak No. 3 & 4	Sanghar	27.6518	3000/-	12 Months
2	Rural Water Supply Scheme Dost Muhammad Wassan	Sanghar			
3	Rural Water Supply Scheme Preetamabad	Sinjhoro			
4	Rural Water Supply Scheme Wali Muhammad Kerio	Sinjhoro			
5	Rural Water Supply Scheme Muhammad Sadique Wassan	Jam Nawaz Ali			

## MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS:-

SFPRA HWARD DIARY

i)

ii)

vi)

- 1. Blank Tender forms can be obtained from office of the undersigned during office hours from the date of publication upto 12.00 Noon of 17-12-2015 on payment of specified tender fee. Tenders will be received back on 18-12-2015 upto 1.00 PM & will be opened on same date at 2.00 PM in the presence of Contractors or their authorized representatives. In case of un-responded tenders or undersigned is out of Head Quarter the next date for issuing tenders till 04-01-2016 upto 12.00 (Noon) and the bids shall be received back on same date upto 1.00 PM and open on same date i.e 04-01-2016 at 2.00 PM under same terms and conditions. Earnest money in shape of pay order / call deposit equivalent to 2% of estimated cost shall be in favour of Executive Engineer, PHE Division Sanghar. The tenders without Earnest money shall not be accepted. Earnest money of un-successful bidders shall be returned after issuance of work order to successful bidder.
- 2. Eligibility Criteria for intending participants is as under:-
  - Documents evidence of works of same nature (PHED related works) of equivalent cost or above, Executed during last three (3) years, along with certificate of satisfactory completion showing date of start and completion from employer.
- List of works and copy of letter of award. Work orders of equivalent cost or above. iii)
  - List of machinery and equipments available with documentary proof of its ownership.
- Registration with Income tax Department (NTN Copy), Sindh Revenue Board, (Sales iv) Tax Registration) and copy of CNIC. V)
  - Undertaking on stamp paper that Firm is not involved in any litigation, Departmental rift has abandoned or made unnecessary delay in completion of any work in the Government Departments.
  - The Application shall accompany along with tender fee as shown against each work for purchase of bidding documents.

- vii) Certificate of bank showing credit worthiness along with last three (3) years audited bank statement.
- viii) Affidavit that firm has not been black listed previously by any Executing agency.
- ix) Affidavit that all documents / particulars / information furnished is true and correct.
- x) Conditional tenders will not be entertained.
- xi) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in category C-5 and above, duly renewed for the year 2015, with field of specialization CE-09.
- 3. The Under singed and other competent authority reserves the rights to reject any one or all the Bids as per provision of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG DIVISION SANGHAR

CC to the:-

Director of Information Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No.96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi along with (7) Seven Copies for publication in at least three language leading newspapers.

Secretary of Government of Sindh Procurement Technology Department 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sindh Secretariat No.6 Karachi for display on the website of Sindh Government.

Director (C.B) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) Government of Sindh Barrack No.08 Secretariat No.04 A, Court Road Karachi. CD With bidding Document, PC Notification, Plan 2015-16

Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad.

Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle Mirpurkhas.

Notice Board / Drawing Branch.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG DIVISION SANGHAR